

OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA Central Police Office, Peshawar. VS6/CPB

No.

dated the

12/09/2024.

ORDER

In compliance of judgments passed by the Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar in following Service Appeals followed by subsequent Executions, the cases of the following appellants will be placed for consideration of their proforma promotion to the rank of Inspector (BS-16) in forthcoming Departmental Promotion Committee meeting;

| S.NO | SA NO./Exec: Petition & Titled | ISSUE | JUDGMENT DATED |
|------|--|--|-------------------|
| l. | Ex-SI Bahadar Khan along with 04 others Execution Petition No. 97/2024 in SA No. 9139/2020 | Proforma promotion to the rank of Inspector (BS-16) | 10.10.2023 |
| 2. | Ex-SI Zain Ullah Execution Petition No. 42/2023 in SA No. 840/2018 | Proforma promotion to the rank of Inspector (BS-16) | 05.07.2022 |

Deput

Endst: of Even No. & Date:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- Registrar, Hon'ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
- Additional Inspector General of Police, HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Deputy Inspector General of Police, Legal, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar.
- Regional Police Officer, Kohat.
- Assistant Inspector General of Police, Establishment, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- PSO to W/IGP, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- Registrar, CPO, Peshawar.